502876186 07/02/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IOBRIDGE, INC.	03/11/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IOBRIDGE, INC.	
Street Address:	225 CEDAR HILL STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	MARLBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14205011

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)453-0294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-630-2165

Email: support@iobridge.com

Correspondent Name: PETER HANS SCHARLER

Address Line 1: 225 CEDAR HILL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER HANS SCHARLER
SIGNATURE:	/peter hans scharler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MA - Patent#page1.tif source=MA - Patent#page2.tif source=MA - Patent#page3.tif

PATENT 502876186 REEL: 033265 FRAME: 0523

# E EPC

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

#### FORM MUST BE TYPED

## Foreign Corporation Certificate of Registration

(General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 15.03; 950 CMR 113.48)

FORM MUST BE TYPED

(1) Exact name of the corporation, including any words or abbreviations indicating incorporation: JOBRIDGE, INC. (2) Name under which the corporation will transact business in the commonwealth that satisfies the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06: IOBRIDGE, INC. If applicable, please attach: · an agreement to refrain from use of the unavailable name in the commonwealth; and · a copy of the doing business certificate filed in the city or town where it maintains its registered office; and · a copy of the resolution of the corporation's board of directors, certified by its secretary, the name under which the corporation will transact business in the commonwealth pursuant to 950 CMR 113,50(4). (3) Jurisdiction of incorporation: Delaware Date of incorporation: 03/10/2010 Duration if not perpetual: (month, day, year) (4) Street address of principal office: 225 Cedar Hill Street, Suite 200, Marlborough, MA 01752 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code) (5) Street address of registered office in the commonwealth: 44 Orchard Road, Ashland, MA (number, street, city or town, state, zip code) Name of registered agent in the commonwealth at the above address: Robert S. Mawrey I, Robert S. Mawrey registered agent of the above corporation consent to my appointment as registered agent pursuant to G. L. Chapter 156D, Section 5.02.\*

P.C.

c156ds1503950c11348 01/13/05

<sup>\*</sup> Or attach registered agent's consent hereto.

(6) Fiscal year end: 12/31		
(month, day)		
(7) Brief description of the corporation's activities  Any and all legal business.	to be conducted in the common	nwealth:
(8) Names and business addresses of its current officers and directors:		
N	AME	BUSINESS ADDRESS
President: Robert S. Mawrey, 225 Cedar Hill Street Suite 200 Marlborough, MA 01752		
Vice-president: Hans Scharler,506 Independance Av., Uniontown, PA Jason Winters,1300 Fenimore St., Winston Salem, NC		
Treasurer: Robert S. Mawrey, 225 Cedar Hill Street Suite 200 Marlborough, MA 01752		
Secretary: Robert S. Mawrey, 225 Cedar Hill Street Suite 200 Marlborough, MA 01752		
Assistant secretary: Jason Winters, 1300 Fenimore St., Winston Salem, NC 27103		
Director(s): Jason Winters, Hans Scharler, Robert Mawrey		
Attach certificate of legal existence or a certificate of good standing issued by an officer or agency properly authorized in the jurisdiction of organization. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.		
This certificate is effective at the time and on the cfrom the date of filing is specified:	late approved by the Division, u	nless a later effective date not more than 90 days

Signed		ure of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of directors,	are of annivince manerally
	President,	
Ø	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	13th day of April	, 2010 .

PATENT REEL: 033265 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 07/02/2014